Oaith Bible Paptist Church

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057
(716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris

e

September 29th 2024

Please pray for this weeks events:
Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)
Morning Service
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)

Evening Service
Wednesday:

Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer

Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)
Bible Study

Thursday:

Seniors Fellowship & Lunch
Friday:

Youth Group Activity
Saturday:

Girl’s Soccer Tournament at SEBBC
Kingsmen Conference at CHBC

Christmas Cantata Practice

“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

Baran

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

10:30 am

7:00 pm

8:30 am
9:30 am
6:00 pm

Toddler Workers

Sunday School = Sunday PM
Kristle H Shannon O
Lisa G James B
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B
Carolyn H Abbie B

Next Sun School: Kristle H & Wendy B
Next Sun AM: Melissa P & Debbie D

Nursery Workers

Sunday School Sunday PM
Carol B Meg U
Becky N Erica D

Sunday AM Wednesday
Meg U Jenn O
Shannon O Hannah B

Next Sunday AM:
Hannah B & Renae G

Love’s Beauty

Now that Autumn has unfurled
All its beauty on the world
In brilliant orange and flaming red,
I'll not grieve that summer’s dead.

In this brief beauty I'll find rest,
Reminded how my life’s been blessed.
And I'll not dread harsh winter’s bite—
My Lord has known the coldest night.

Betrayed and hung on Calvary’s tree,
How could He so forgiving be,
To save, then show in splendored ways
His loving blessings all my days?

For all around me His love speaks,
In flowered fields and mountain peaks,
In gleaming lakes and star—filled skies—
Yes, all around His beauty lies.

And though I know each sunset’s glow
Begins to fade and soon will go,
Though bright leaves must scatter down
And, withered, turn to lifeless brown,

Though treasured beauty I'd hold fast
In this, my earthly life, can’t last,
I know He in Heaven waits to share
His everlasting beauty there.

Hearing Impaired Devices
avatlable for all services.
See any usher.

Upcoming Events

Today, Sept 29—Secret
Sisters pick new names for
the next 6 month term.
(Any ladies who would like
to participate must see
Kathy Vespa or Susan Dye)

Next Sun, Oct. 6—Full
Choir Practice, 5pm

Thurs, Oct. 10—Nursing
Home Visitation at Eden
Heights, 3:30pm

Sun-Weds, Oct 13-16—
Annual Missions

Conference
Fri, Oct. 18—Youth Group
Activity, 7pm

See the October Calendar
insert for more details and
upcoming events

Missionary of the Week
Walt & Peggy Silva

to Uruguay

We have
supported

1989 @

them since




Sermon Notes




