

"To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ."

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057 (716) 992-2091 - **www.fbbc.com** - Pastor Chris Baran

## September 29th 2024

Please pray for this weeks events:

### Sunday:

Prayer Meetings	9:30 am
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Evening Service	6:00 pm
Wednesday:	
Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer	9:00 am
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)	7:00 pm
Bible Study	7:00 pm
Thursday:	
Seniors Fellowship & Lunch	10:30 am
Friday:	
Youth Group Activity	7:00 pm
Saturday:	
Girl's Soccer Tournament at SEBBC	8:30 am

9:30 am

6:00 pm

Kingsmen Conference at CHBC

Christmas Cantata Practice

#### **Toddler Workers**

Sunday School Sunday PM Kristle H Shannon O Lisa G James B Sunday AM Wednesday Elizabeth B Melissa P Abbie B Carolyn H

Next Sun School: Kristle H & Wendy B Next Sun AM: Melissa P & Debbie D

# Love's Beauty

Now that Autumn has unfurled All its beauty on the world In brilliant orange and flaming red, I'll not grieve that summer's dead.

In this brief beauty I'll find rest, Reminded how my life's been blessed. And I'll not dread harsh winter's bite— My Lord has known the coldest night.

Betrayed and hung on Calvary's tree. How could He so forgiving be, To save, then show in splendored ways His loving blessings all my days?

For all around me His love speaks. In flowered fields and mountain peaks, In gleaming lakes and star—filled skies— Yes, all around His beauty lies.

And though I know each sunset's glow Begins to fade and soon will go, Though bright leaves must scatter down And, withered, turn to lifeless brown,

Though treasured beauty I'd hold fast In this, my earthly life, can't last. I know He in Heaven waits to share His everlasting beauty there.

> Hearing Impaired Devices available for all services. See any usher.

### **Nursery Workers**

Sunday School Sunday PM Carol B Meg U Becky N Erica D Sunday AM Wednesday Jenn O Meg U Hannah B Shannon O

> Next Sunday AM: Hannah B & Renae G

## **Upcoming Events**

Today, Sept 29—Secret Sisters pick new names for the next 6 month term. (Any ladies who would like to participate must see Kathy Vespa or Susan Dye)

Next Sun, Oct. 6—Full Choir Practice, 5pm

Thurs, Oct. 10—Nursing Home Visitation at Eden Heights, 3:30pm

Sun-Weds, Oct 13-16— Annual Missions Conference

Fri, Oct. 18—Youth Group Activity, 7pm

See the October Calendar insert for more details and upcoming events

## Missionary of the Week

Walt & Peggy Silva to Uruguay

We have supported them since 1989



Sermon Notes